

## Financial highlights (in millions of US dollars except earnings per share)

	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014
Revenues*	840.9	735.4	634.0	542.5	468.7
Operating expenses	(622.1)	(557.1)	(484.8)	(445.7)	(350.5)
<b>OPERATING PROFIT</b>	<b>218.8</b>	178.3	149.2	96.8	118.2
<b>PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION</b>	<b>195.4</b>	160.9	132.1	78.1	106.3
<b>NET PROFIT AFTER TAX</b>	<b>168.2</b>	138.4	115.8	66.3	91.6
<b>EBITDA</b>	<b>311.5</b>	263.3	225.3	171.2	167.8
<b>DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD)</b>	<b>2.31</b>	1.90	1.61	0.95	1.32
<b>CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS</b>	<b>365.1</b>	299.7	257.6	227.2	190.3
Current assets	577.4	430.5	430.2	440.8	427.4
Non-current assets	1,071.0	844.8	741.3	788.2	498.5
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>1,648.4</b>	1,275.3	1,171.5	1,229.0	925.9
Current liabilities (excluding deferred revenues)	312.9	177.8	246.0	143.7	110.4
Deferred revenues (Contract liabilities)	262.9	232.5	216.3	213.2	179.9
Total current liabilities	575.8	410.3	462.4	356.9	290.3
Non-current liabilities	773.8	485.4	310.0	496.8	293.6
Total liabilities	1,349.6	895.8	772.4	853.7	583.9
Total equity	298.8	379.5	399.1	375.3	342.0
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>1,648.4</b>	1,275.3	1,171.5	1,229.0	925.9

\* Prior period comparative revenues are not restated to the newly adopted IFRS 15 effective 1 January 2018.